
From: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.
Sent: 4/11/2013 2:06:00 PM
To: Jordan, Lise (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2)

StephanieC@greenlining.org (StephanieC@greenlining.org); kdaly@stinson.com 
(kdaly@stinson.com); Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com
(Catherine.Mazzeo@swgas.com); legal_support (legal_support@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cherry, Brian K (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); 
Halligan, Julie (julie.halligan@cpuc.ca.gov); tlong@tum.org (tlong@tum.org); 
jmalkin@orrick.com (jmalkin@orrick.com); Bone, Traci (traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); 
theresa.mueller@sfgov.org (theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); DNg@semprautilities.com 
(DNg@semprautilities.com); Cagen, Robert (robert.cagen@cpuc.ca.gov); Seager, 
Jonathan (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J7Se); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com (cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); 
bcragg@goodinmacbride.com (bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); 
mchediak@bloomberg.net (mchediak@bloomberg.net); martinhomec@gmail.com 
(martinhomec@gmail.com); bmcc@mccarthylaw.com (bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); 
lauren.duke@db.com (lauren.duke@db.com); jheckler@levincap.com 
(jheckler@levincap.com); enriqueg@greenlining.org (enriqueg@greenlining.org); 
scott.senchak@decade-llc.com (scott.senchak@decade-llc.com); 
smeyers@meyersnave.com (smeyers@meyersnave.com); 
dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com (dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com); 
ESelmon@Jemzar.com (ESelmon@Jemzar.com); mfallon@taloncap.com 
(mfallon@taloncap.com); thnxvm@gmail.com (thnxvm@gmail.com); Smith, Bruce 
T (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BTSl); Donnelly, Katherine E 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KED6); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a- 
klaw.com); filings@a-klaw.com (filings@a-klaw.com); 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); 
austin.yang@sfgov.org (austin.yang@sfgov.org); ted@PointState.com 
(ted@PointState.com); rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com (rkoss@adamsbroadwell.com); 
douglas.porter@sce.com (douglas.porter@sce.com); kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov 
(kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov); andrewgay@arcassetltd.com 
(andrewgay@arcassetltd.com); JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com 
(JLSalazar@SempraUtilities.com); sgs@dcbsf.com (sgs@dcbsf.com); 
RPrince@SempraUtilities.com (RPrince@SempraUtilities.com); 
gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov (gcaldwell@sanbruno.ca.gov); 
naaz.khumawala@baml.com (naaz.khumawala@baml.com); nsuetake@tum.org 
(nsuetake@tum.org); francis.mcnulty@sce.com (francis.mcnulty@sce.com); 
cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us (cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ca.us); jdangelo@catapult- 
llc.com (jdangelo@catapult-llc.com); mfranco@semprautilities.com 
(mfranco@semprautilities.com); kfallon@sirfunds.com (kfallon@sirfunds.com); 
mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com (mgoldenberg@luminusmgmt.com); 
randall@nexusamllc.com (randall@nexusamllc.com);
SHmby@SempraUtilities.com (SHmby@SempraUtilities.com); gburke@ap.org 
(gburke@ap.org); bnaeve@levincap.com (bnaeve@levincap.com);

Cc:

SB GT&S 0172926
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angelica.morales@sce.com (angelica.morales@sce.com); NStein@LevinCap.com 
(NStein@LevinCap.com); anjani.vedula@db.com (anjani.vedula@db.com); 
sunny.kwak@macquarie.com (sunny.kwak@macquarie.com); 
John.A.Apgar@Citi.com (John.A.Apgar@Citi.com); Cooke, Michelle 
(michelle.cooke@cpuc.ca.gov); Bruno, Kenneth (kenneth.bruno@cpuc.ca.gov);
Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); cem@newsdata.com 
(cem@newsdata.com); Roberts, Thomas (thomas.roberts@cpuc.ca.gov); Pauli,
Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); 
Linn, Courtney J. (clinn@orrick.com); Prosper, Terrie D. 
(terrie.prosper@cpuc.ca.gov); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Tisdale, Matthew 
(matthew.tisdale@cpuc.ca.gov); rvn@a-klaw.com (rvn@a-klaw.com); Colvin, 
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Gruen, Darryl (darryl.gmen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Morris, Harvey Y. (harvey.morris@cpuc.ca.gov); wmc@a-klaw.com (wmc@a- 
klaw.com); Cadenasso, Eugene (eugene.cadenasso@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Richard A. 
(richard.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); service@cforat.org (service@cforat.org); Lee, Kelly 
C. (kelly.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org 
(grant.kolling@cityofpaloalto.org); bstrottman@meyersnave.com 
(bstrottman@meyersnave.com); MD7@cpuc.ca.gov (MD7@cpuc.ca.gov); Dorman, 
Elizabeth (elizabeth.dorman@cpuc.ca.gov); Johnson, Catherine A. 
(catherine.johnson@cpuc.ca.gov); margaret@mfelts.com (margaret@mfelts.com); 
pucservice@dralegal.org (pucservice@dralegal.org); Tong, Kan Wai 
(kanwai.tong@cpuc.ca.gov); Foss, Travis (travis.foss@cpuc.ca.gov); Kotch, Andrew 
(andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); jmullan@meyersnave.com
(jmullan@meyersnave.com); william.wester@smud.org (william.wester@smud.org)

Bcc:

Subject: RE: 1.11-02-016 - Request for Leave to File Reply

PG&E’s request is granted.

Amy C. Yip-Kikugawa

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

(415)-703-5256

From: Jordan, Lise (Law) [mailto:LHJ2@pge.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 11, 2013 2:02 PM 
To: Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C.
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Cc: StephanieC@greenlining.org; kdaly@stinson.com; catherine.mazzeo@swgas.com; legal_support; 
dng@SempraUtiiities.com; Haiiigan, Julie; Cagen, Robert; Bone, Traci; theresa.mueiler@sfgov.org; 
tiong@turn.org; Cherry, Brian K; JMaikin@Orrick.com; BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com; 
smeyers@meyersnave.com; bmcc@mccarthyiaw.com; martinhomec@gmail.com; 
ESeimon@Jemzar.com; RegRelCPUCCases; cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com; 
enriqueg@greeniining.org; jheckier@ievincap.com; Seager, Jonathan; iauren.duke@db.com; 
mchediak@bioomberg.net; thnxvm@gmaii.com; dvanhoogstraten@stinson.com; 
scott.senchak@decade-iic.com; mfaiion@taioncap.com; anjani.vedula@db.com; 
John.A.Apgar@Citi.com; andrewgay@arcassetitd.com; kfaiion@sirfunds.com; ted@PointState.com; 
jdangeio@catapult-ilc.com; mgoidenberg@iuminusmgmt.com; sunny.kwak@macquarie.com; 
bnaeve@ievincap.com; NStein@LevinCap.com; randail@nexusamlic.com; 
naaz.khumawala@bami.com; JLsalazar@SempraUtilities.com; SHruby@SempraUtiiities.com; 
MFranco@SempraUtilities.com; RPrince@SempraUtiiities.com; angelica.moraies@sce.com; 
dougias.porter@sce.com; Francis.McNulty@sce.com; gcaidweil@sanbruno.ca.gov; 
kfabry@sanbruno.ca.gov; cjackson@ci.sanbruno.ea.us; rkoss@adamsbroadweli.com; 
mdjoseph@adamsbroadweil.com; austin.yang@sfgov.org; nsuetake@turn.org; Smith, Bruce T; 
fiiings@a-kiaw.com; Donnelly, Katherine E; nes@a-klaw.com; sgs@dcbsf.com; gburke@ap.org; 
cem@newsdata.com; grant.koiiing@cityofpaioaito.org; bstrottman@meyersnave.com; 
jmulian@meyersnave.com; service@cforat.org; pucservice@draiegai.org; margaret@mfeits.com; 
abb@eslawfirm.com; wiiliam.wester@smud.org; atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com; wmc@a- 
klaw.com; rvn@a-kiaw.com; MD7@cpuc.ca.gov; Peck, David B.; Pauli, Karen P.; Colvin, Michael; Tong, 
Kan Wai; Kotch, Andrew; Johnson, Catherine A.; Gruen, Darryl; Dorman, Elizabeth; Cadenasso, 
Eugene; Morris, Harvey Y.; Lee, Kelly C.; Bruno, Kenneth; Tisdale, Matthew; Cooke, Michelle; Myers, 
Richard A.; Prosper, Terrie D.; Roberts, Thomas; Foss, Travis; Linn, Courtney J.
Subject: 1.11-02-016 - Request for Leave to File Reply

Dear ALJ Yip-Kikugawa,

On behalf of PG&E, I request leave to file the attached reply to CPSD’s, DRA’s, TURN’S, and 
CCSF’s responses to PG&E’s motion for reconsideration of your March 28 Ruling. If you
grant this request, we will complete the required Rule 11.1(f) statement.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely yours,

Lise Jordan

SB GT&S 0172928
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Lise H. Jordan | Attorney | Pacific Gas and Electric Company

415.973.6965 office

PG&E

SB GT&S 0172929


